How important do you think it is to have a National Day for Truth and Reconciliation?

T e
Total Male Female |Other/Pref| 18-34 35-54 55+ <HS HS Post Sec | Univ Grad GenZ Millennial Gen X Boomer
er not to
_... = ...........
A B D E F G H | J K L M N
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1000 447 534 19 229 415 356 58 134 429 379 80 314 310 296
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1000 480 501 19 281 346 373 146 276 335 243 110 309 269 311
579 261 304 14 204 191 183 80 146 187 166 81 204 144 150
Top 2 Box (Net) 58% 54% 61% 72% 73% 55% 49% 55% 53% 56% 68% 73% 66% 54% 48%
** EF * HI MN* MN
302 138 152 11 116 96 90 39 78 97 88 45 106 80 71
Very important 30% 29% 30% 61% 41% 28% 24% 27% 28% 29% 36% 41% 34% 30% 23%
** EF * | N* N
277 123 152 2 88 96 93 41 67 91 78 36 99 64 79
Fairly important 28% 26% 30% 11% 31% 28% 25% 28% 24% 27% 32% 32% 32% 24% 25%
*x * *
303 172 129 2 48 106 149 46 80 119 58 22 62 91 129
Bottom 2 Box (Net) 30% 36% 26% 11% 17% 30% 40% 32% 29% 35% 24% 20% 20% 34% 41%
B ** D DE * J * KL KL
159 85 73 1 33 61 65 36 39 52 31 19 39 43 56
Not very important 16% 18% 15% 3% 12% 18% 17% 25% 14% 16% 13% 17% 13% 16% 18%
o I *
145 87 56 1 15 45 84 10 40 67 27 2 22 48 72
Not at all important 14% 18% 11% 7% 5% 13% 23% 7% 15% 20% 11% 2% 7% 18% 23%
B ** D DE * GJ * KL KL
118 47 68 3 29 49 40 20 51 29 19 8 43 34 33
Don’t know 12% 10% 14% 17% 10% 14% 11% 14% 18% 9% 8% 7% 14% 13% 11%
o * M *
1000 480 501 19 281 346 373 146 276 335 243 110 309 269 311
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%




Which of the following, if any, do you plan to do on National Day for Truth and Reconciliation?

Total Female |Other/Pref| 18-34 35-54 55+ <HS HS Post Sec | Univ Grad GenZ Millennial Gen X Boomer
er notto
answer
A B D E F G H | J K L M N
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1000 447 534 19 229 415 356 58 134 429 379 80 314 310 296
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1000 480 501 19 281 346 373 146 276 335 243 110 309 269 311
228 89 130 9 81 85 62 21 76 71 60 35 79 69 46
Wear an orange shirt 23% 19% 26% 48% 29% 24% 17% 14% 28% 21% 25% 32% 26% 26% 15%
A ** F F * N* N N
104 44 57 3 53 35 16 3 29 30 42 21 47 20 15
Read an educational resource 10% 9% 11% 18% 19% 10% 4% 2% 11% 9% 17% 19% 15% 7% 5%
** EF F * Gl MN* MN
135 64 64 6 50 46 38 10 31 51 43 22 44 33 36
Watch relevant documentaries/movies 13% 13% 13% 30% 18% 13% 10% 7% 11% 15% 18% 20% 14% 12% 11%
o F * G *
64 39 24 1 21 31 13 5 18 16 26 6 27 24 8
Listen to relevant podcasts 6% 8% 5% 7% 7% 9% 3% 4% 6% 5% 11% 6% 9% 9% 3%
** F * | * N N
57 23 32 3 31 22 5 2 19 12 24 15 27 12 3
Attend a webinar/take part in an online event 6% 5% 6% 13% 1% 6% 1% 1% 7% 2% 10% 14% 9% 2% 1%
*x F F * Gl MN* N N
111 53 57 1 57 31 22 - 43 32 36 27 41 23 20
Attend an event in person 11% 11% 11% 3% 20% 9% 6% - 16% 9% 15% 24% 13% 9% 7%
** EF * G G Gl LMN* N
219 112 101 6 90 72 56 42 44 68 64 35 85 54 45
Learn more about Indigenous history in Canada 2% 23% 20% 32% 32% 21% 15% 29% 16% 20% 26% 32% 27% 20% 14%
** EF H* HI N* N
113 42 64 7 57 41 16 5 41 35 32 34 42 27 10
Speak about Indigenous history with friends or family % % 5% 3% 20% % prr s 5% 0% % % 1% 0% ™
** EF F * G G LMN* N N
34 17 17 - 14 12 7 11 6 11 7 2 20 7 4
Other 3% 3% 3% - 5% 4% 2% 7% 2% 3% 3% 2% 6% 3% 1%
o * * N
351 187 162 2 52 114 185 35 92 140 84 10 86 99 156
None of these 35% 39% 32% 11% 18% 33% 50% 24% 33% 42% 34% 9% 28% 37% 50%
** D DE * GJ * K KL KLM
163 65 93 5 40 60 63 37 55 44 28 19 46 41 57
Don’t know 16% 14% 19% 24% 14% 17% 17% 25% 20% 13% 11% 17% 15% 15% 18%
- u* J "
1579 736 802 42 546 549 484 172 454 509 445 227 544 408 401
Sigma 158% 153% 160% 219% 194% 159% 130% 118% 164% 152% 183% 206% 176% 152% 129%




To what extent do you agree or disagree with the following statements? - National Day for Truth and Reconciliation should be marked by all employers

T e
Total Male Female |Other/Pref| 18-34 35-54 55+ <HS HS Post Sec | Univ Grad GenZ Millennial Gen X Boomer
er not to
_... = ...........
A B D E F G H | J K L M N
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1000 447 534 19 229 415 356 58 134 429 379 80 314 310 296
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1000 480 501 19 281 346 373 146 276 335 243 110 309 269 311
680 303 360 18 223 253 204 101 187 213 178 83 238 193 166
Top 2 Box (Net) 68% 63% 72% 93% 79% 73% 55% 69% 68% 64% 73% 75% 77% 72% 53%
A ** F F * | N* N N
265 112 141 12 93 106 66 32 69 87 77 36 97 83 50
Strongly agree 27% 23% 28% 62% 33% 31% 18% 22% 25% 26% 32% 32% 31% 31% 16%
** F F * N* N N
415 191 218 6 129 147 138 69 118 126 101 47 141 111 116
Somewhat agree 41% 40% 44% 30% 46% 43% 37% 48% 43% 38% 42% 43% 46% 41% 37%
*x * *
320 177 142 1 58 93 169 45 89 122 65 27 72 76 145
Bottom 2 Box (Net) 32% 37% 28% 7% 21% 27% 45% 31% 32% 36% 27% 25% 23% 28% 47%
B ** DE * J * KLM
211 112 98 - 53 60 97 38 60 70 43 26 59 43 83
Somewhat disagree 21% 23% 20% - 19% 17% 26% 26% 22% 21% 18% 24% 19% 16% 27%
o E * * M
109 64 43 1 5 33 72 7 29 52 22 1 13 32 63
Strongly disagree 11% 13% 9% 7% 2% 9% 19% 5% 10% 16% 9% 1% 4% 12% 20%
B ** D DE * GJ * KL KLM
1000 480 501 19 281 346 373 146 276 335 243 110 309 269 311
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%




To what extent do you agree or disagree with the following statements? - National Day for Truth and Reconciliation should be marked via a statutory holiday by all provinces

T e
Total Male Female |Other/Pref| 18-34 35-54 55+ <HS HS Post Sec | Univ Grad GenZ Millennial Gen X Boomer
er not to
_... = ...........
A B D E F G H | J K L M N
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1000 447 534 19 229 415 356 58 134 429 379 80 314 310 296
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1000 480 501 19 281 346 373 146 276 335 243 110 309 269 311
697 319 364 14 235 267 196 109 191 220 176 91 248 201 157
Top 2 Box (Net) 70% 66% 73% 72% 83% 77% 52% 75% 69% 66% 73% 83% 80% 75% 50%
** F F * | N* N N
271 124 135 12 100 106 66 39 65 87 79 38 99 86 48
Strongly agree 27% 26% 27% 62% 35% 31% 18% 27% 23% 26% 33% 34% 32% 32% 16%
** F F * HI N* N N
426 195 229 2 135 161 130 70 127 133 97 53 149 116 109
Somewhat agree 43% 41% 46% 10% 48% 47% 35% 48% 46% 40% 40% 48% 48% 43% 35%
*x 3 3 * * N
303 161 137 5 46 79 177 37 85 115 67 19 62 68 154
Bottom 2 Box (Net) 30% 34% 27% 28% 17% 23% 48% 25% 31% 34% 27% 17% 20% 25% 50%
** DE * J * KLM
198 97 96 5 42 47 109 30 62 64 42 19 47 36 95
Somewhat disagree 20% 20% 19% 25% 15% 14% 29% 20% 22% 19% 17% 17% 15% 13% 31%
** DE * * KLM
105 64 41 * 5 32 68 7 23 50 25 - 14 32 59
Strongly disagree 11% 13% 8% 2% 2% 9% 18% 5% 8% 15% 10% - 5% 12% 19%
B ** D DE * GH * KL KLM
1000 480 501 19 281 346 373 146 276 335 243 110 309 269 311
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%




To what extent do you agree or disagree with the following statements? - Governments should do more to recognize the legacy of residential schools, the missing children, the families left behind and the survivors of these

institutions.
T e |
Total Male Female |Other/Pref| 18-34 35-54 55+ <HS HS Post Sec | Univ Grad GenZ Millennial Gen X Boomer
er not to
_... = ...........
A B D E F G H | J K L M N
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1000 447 534 19 229 415 356 58 134 429 379 80 314 310 296
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1000 480 501 19 281 346 373 146 276 335 243 110 309 269 311
751 345 389 17 243 265 243 110 214 236 191 93 255 208 194
Top 2 Box (Net) 75% 72% 78% 89% 86% 77% 65% 75% 78% 71% 79% 85% 83% 77% 62%
** EF F * | N* N N
312 131 168 13 114 108 90 50 81 100 81 46 105 91 70
Strongly agree 31% 27% 34% 68% 41% 31% 24% 34% 29% 30% 33% 41% 34% 34% 22%
** EF * N* N N
439 214 221 4 129 158 153 60 133 137 110 48 150 116 125
Somewhat agree 44% 45% 44% 21% 46% 46% 41% 41% 48% 41% 45% 43% 49% 43% 40%
*x * *
249 135 112 2 38 81 130 36 62 99 52 17 54 61 117
Bottom 2 Box (Net) 25% 28% 22% 11% 14% 23% 35% 25% 22% 29% 21% 15% 17% 23% 38%
** D DE * J * KLM
156 80 74 2 25 53 78 24 38 59 34 8 42 37 68
Somewhat disagree 16% 17% 15% 8% 9% 15% 21% 17% 14% 18% 14% 8% 13% 14% 22%
** D D * * KLM
93 55 38 * 13 27 53 12 24 39 18 8 12 24 48
Strongly disagree 9% 11% 8% 2% 5% 8% 14% 8% 9% 12% 8% 8% 4% 9% 16%
** DE * * L ™
1000 480 501 19 281 346 373 146 276 335 243 110 309 269 311
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%




To what extent do you agree or disagree with the following statements? - Employers should do more to recognize the legacy of residential schools, the missing children, the families left behind and the survivors of these

institutions
T e |
Total Female |Other/Pref| 18-34 35-54 55+ <HS HS Post Sec | Univ Grad GenZ Millennial Gen X Boomer
er not to
_.“. = ...........
A B D E F G H | J K L M N
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1000 447 534 19 229 415 356 58 134 429 379 80 314 310 296
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1000 480 501 19 281 346 373 146 276 335 243 110 309 269 311
641 301 327 14 221 234 186 107 182 189 164 84 231 172 155
Top 2 Box (Net) 64% 63% 65% 74% 79% 68% 50% 73% 66% 56% 67% 76% 75% 64% 50%
** EF F I* | N* MN N
208 94 107 8 80 79 49 34 51 64 59 34 76 63 36
Strongly agree 21% 20% 21% 40% 29% 23% 13% 23% 19% 19% 24% 30% 25% 23% 11%
** F F * N* N N
433 207 220 6 141 155 137 73 130 125 104 50 155 109 120
Somewhat agree 43% 43% 44% 34% 50% 45% 37% 50% 47% 37% 43% 46% 50% 40% 38%
** F * | * MN
359 179 175 5 60 112 187 39 94 146 79 26 79 98 156
Bottom 2 Box (Net) 36% 37% 35% 26% 21% 32% 50% 27% 34% 44% 33% 24% 25% 36% 50%
** D DE * GJ * L KLM
244 109 130 4 50 74 120 28 73 90 53 23 59 62 100
Somewhat disagree 24% 23% 26% 23% 18% 21% 32% 19% 26% 27% 22% 21% 19% 23% 32%
** DE * * ™M
115 70 45 * 10 38 67 11 21 56 27 3 20 36 56
Strongly disagree 11% 15% 9% 2% 4% 11% 18% 7% 8% 17% 11% 3% 6% 13% 18%
B *x D DE * HJ * KL KL
1000 480 501 19 281 346 373 146 276 335 243 110 309 269 311
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%




To what extent do you agree or disagree with the following statements? - Individuals should do more to recognize the legacy of residential schools, the missing children, the families left behind and the survivors of these

institutions

[ —
Total Female |Other/Pref| 18-34 35-54 55+ <HS HS Post Sec | Univ Grad GenZ Millennial Gen X Boomer
er not to
answer
A B D E F G H | J K L M N

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1000 447 534 19 229 415 356 58 134 429 379 80 314 310 296
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1000 480 501 19 281 346 373 146 276 335 243 110 309 269 311
705 314 377 14 234 246 225 112 199 211 183 92 240 193 180
Top 2 Box (Net) 70% 65% 75% 74% 83% 71% 60% 77% 72% 63% 75% 83% 78% 72% 58%
A ** EF F I* | N* N N
227 91 124 11 82 87 59 37 53 71 67 31 83 72 42
Strongly agree 23% 19% 25% 61% 29% 25% 16% 25% 19% 21% 27% 28% 27% 27% 13%
** F F * | N* N N
477 222 252 3 152 159 166 75 145 140 116 61 157 121 138
Somewhat agree 48% 46% 50% 14% 54% 46% 45% 51% 53% 42% 48% 56% 51% 45% 44%
** * | *
295 166 124 5 47 100 148 34 77 124 60 18 69 76 132
Bottom 2 Box (Net) 30% 35% 25% 26% 17% 29% 40% 23% 28% 37% 25% 17% 22% 28% 42%
B ** D DE * GJ * KLM
199 105 90 4 36 68 94 26 58 77 38 15 54 49 81
Somewhat disagree 20% 22% 18% 23% 13% 20% 25% 18% 21% 23% 15% 13% 17% 18% 26%
** D * J * KL
97 62 35 * 11 31 54 8 20 47 22 4 16 27 51
Strongly disagree 10% 13% 7% 2% 4% 9% 15% 5% 7% 14% 9% 3% 5% 10% 16%
B *x D DE * HJ * L KL
1000 480 501 19 281 346 373 146 276 335 243 110 309 269 311
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%




To what extent do you agree or disagree with the following statements? - More can be done to teach students about residential schools in my province

[ — [ e | eoycaton |
Total Male Female |Other/Pref| 18-34 35-54 55+ <HS HS Post Sec | Univ Grad GenZ Millennial Gen X Boomer
er not to
answer
A B D E F G H | J K L M N

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1000 447 534 19 229 415 356 58 134 429 379 80 314 310 296
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1000 480 501 19 281 346 373 146 276 335 243 110 309 269 311
781 367 396 18 234 268 279 121 207 252 200 91 250 210 230
Top 2 Box (Net) 78% 77% 79% 93% 83% 78% 75% 83% 75% 75% 82% 82% 81% 78% 74%
** 3 * | *
263 112 139 12 91 104 68 31 61 81 S0 33 87 92 50
Strongly agree 26% 23% 28% 62% 33% 30% 18% 21% 22% 24% 37% 30% 28% 34% 16%
** F F * GHI N* N N
518 255 257 6 142 164 211 90 146 171 111 58 163 118 179
Somewhat agree 52% 53% 51% 30% 51% 48% 57% 62% 53% 51% 46% 53% 53% 44% 58%
** E 7* * M
219 112 106 1 47 78 94 25 69 83 43 19 59 59 82
Bottom 2 Box (Net) 22% 23% 21% 7% 17% 22% 25% 17% 25% 25% 18% 18% 19% 22% 26%
** D * ] *
147 74 72 1 37 50 59 19 50 51 26 15 44 39 49
Somewhat disagree 15% 15% 14% 5% 13% 15% 16% 13% 18% 15% 11% 14% 14% 14% 16%
** * ] *
73 38 34 * 10 27 35 6 18 32 17 4 15 21 33
Strongly disagree 7% 8% 7% 2% 4% 8% 9% 4% 7% 10% 7% 4% 5% 8% 11%
** D * * L
1000 480 501 19 281 346 373 146 276 335 243 110 309 269 311
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%




To what extent do you agree or disagree with the following statements? - There will be meaningful reconciliation between Indigenous and non-Indigenous people in my lifetime

[ — [ e | eoycaton |
Total Male Female |Other/Pref| 18-34 35-54 55+ <HS HS Post Sec | Univ Grad GenZ Millennial Gen X Boomer
er not to
answer
A B D E F G H | J K L M N

Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1000 447 534 19 229 415 356 58 134 429 379 80 314 310 296
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1000 480 501 19 281 346 373 146 276 335 243 110 309 269 311
585 281 294 11 191 210 184 80 163 194 148 86 190 160 148
Top 2 Box (Net) 59% 59% 59% 56% 68% 61% 49% 55% 59% 58% 61% 78% 61% 60% 48%
** F F * LMN* N N
120 63 55 3 58 43 19 9 37 41 35 30 42 36 12
Strongly agree 12% 13% 11% 15% 21% 12% 5% 6% 13% 12% 14% 28% 13% 13% 4%
** EF F * LMN* N N
465 218 239 8 133 167 165 72 127 153 113 56 149 124 136
Somewhat agree 46% 45% 48% 41% 47% 48% 44% 49% 46% 46% 47% 51% 48% 46% 44%
** * *
415 199 207 8 90 136 189 66 113 141 95 24 119 109 163
Bottom 2 Box (Net) 41% 41% 41% 44% 32% 39% 51% 45% 41% 42% 39% 22% 39% 40% 52%
** DE * * K K KLM
294 131 155 8 67 90 138 50 76 97 72 17 89 70 119
Somewhat disagree 29% 27% 31% 44% 24% 26% 37% 34% 27% 29% 30% 16% 29% 26% 38%
** DE * * K KLM
120 68 52 - 24 45 51 16 37 44 23 6 31 39 44
Strongly disagree 12% 14% 10% - 8% 13% 14% 11% 13% 13% 9% 6% 10% 15% 14%
** * *
1000 480 501 19 281 346 373 146 276 335 243 110 309 269 311
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%




To what extent do you agree or disagree with the following statements? - The national anthem lyrics should change from " Our home and native land" to "Our home on native land"

T e
Total Male Female |Other/Pref| 18-34 35-54 55+ <HS HS Post Sec | Univ Grad GenZ Millennial Gen X Boomer
er not to
_... = ...........
A B D E F G H | J K L M N
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 1000 447 534 19 229 415 356 58 134 429 379 80 314 310 296
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 1000 480 501 19 281 346 373 146 276 335 243 110 309 269 311
453 198 242 13 173 173 107 77 117 132 127 67 171 132 83
Top 2 Box (Net) 45% 41% 48% 67% 62% 50% 29% 53% 42% 39% 52% 61% 55% 49% 27%
** EF F * | N* N N
169 81 80 9 73 64 33 35 34 50 50 29 65 52 24
Strongly agree 17% 17% 16% 46% 26% 18% 9% 24% 12% 15% 21% 26% 21% 19% 8%
** F F * HI N* N N
283 117 162 4 100 109 73 42 83 81 77 38 106 79 59
Somewhat agree 28% 24% 32% 21% 36% 32% 20% 29% 30% 24% 32% 35% 34% 29% 19%
A ** F F * | N* N N
547 282 259 6 108 173 266 69 159 203 116 43 138 138 228
Bottom 2 Box (Net) 55% 59% 52% 33% 38% 50% 71% 47% 58% 61% 48% 39% 45% 51% 73%
** D DE * J * KLM
259 122 133 4 68 88 103 22 85 94 58 36 68 67 88
Somewhat disagree 26% 25% 27% 22% 24% 25% 28% 15% 31% 28% 24% 33% 22% 25% 28%
o * G G *
288 159 126 2 40 85 163 47 73 110 58 7 69 71 140
Strongly disagree 29% 33% 25% 11% 14% 25% 44% 32% 27% 33% 24% 7% 22% 26% 45%
B ** D DE * J * K K KLM
1000 480 501 19 281 346 373 146 276 335 243 110 309 269 311
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%




To what extent do you agree or disagree with the following statements? - T2B Summary

T eeer T e T eovcamon |
Total Female | Other/Pref 18-34 35-54 55+ <HS HS Post Sec | Univ Grad GenZ Millennial Gen X Boomer
er not to
answer
A B D E F G H | J K L M N
680 303 360 18 223 253 204 101 187 213 178 83 238 193 166
National Day for Truth and Reconciliation should be
marked by all employers 68% 63% 2% 93% 79% 3% 55% 69% 68% 64% 73% 75% 77% 72% 53%
A ** F F * | N* N N
697 319 364 14 235 267 196 109 191 220 176 91 248 201 157
National Day for Truth and Reconciliation should be
marked via a statutory holiday by all provinces 70% 66% 73% 72% 83% 77% 52% 75% 69% 66% 73% 83% 80% 75% 50%
% F F * | N* N N
751 345 389 17 243 265 243 110 214 236 191 93 255 208 194
Governments should do more to recognize the legacy of
residential schools, the missing children, the families left
behind and the survivors of these i
ehindand the survivors of these 75% 72% 78% 89% 86% 77% 65% 75% 78% 71% 79% 85% 83% 77% 62%
** EF F * 1 N* N N
641 301 327 14 221 234 186 107 182 189 164 84 231 172 155
Employers should do more to recognize the legacy of
residential schools, the missing children, the families left
behind and the survivors of these institutions 64% 63% 65% 74% 79% 68% 50% 3% 66% 56% 67% 76% 75% 64% 50%
** EF F 1* | N* MN N
705 314 377 14 234 246 225 112 199 211 183 92 240 193 180
Individuals should do more to recognize the legacy of
residential schools, the missing children, the families left
behind and the survivors of these instituti
enind and the survivors ot these 70% 65% 75% 74% 83% 71% 60% 77% 72% 63% 75% 83% 78% 72% 58%
A ** EF F 1* | N* N N
781 367 396 18 234 268 279 121 207 252 200 91 250 210 230
More can be done to teach students about
schools in my province 78% 7% 79% 93% 83% 78% 75% 83% 75% 75% 82% 82% 81% 78% 74%
o 3 * | O
585 281 294 1 191 210 184 80 163 194 148 86 190 160 148
There will be meaningful reconciliation between
Indigenous and non-Indigenous people in my lifetime 59% 59% 59% 56% 68% 61% 49% 55% 59% 58% 61% 78% 61% 60% 48%
o 3 3 * LMN* N N
453 198 242 13 173 173 107 77 117 132 127 67 171 132 83
The national anthem lyrics should change from " Our home
and native land" to "Our home on native land" 45% 1% 48% 67% 62% 50% 29% 53% 2% 39% 52% 61% 55% 49% 27%
** EF F * | N* N N




To what extent do you agree or disagree with the following statements? - B2B Summary

Total Female |Other/Pref| 18-34 35-54 55+ <HS HS Post Sec | Univ Grad GenZ Millennial Gen X Boomer
er not to
answer
A B G H | J K L M N

D E F
320 177 142 1 58 93 169 45 89 122 65 27 72 76 145
National Day for Truth and Reconciliation should be
marked by all employers 32% 37% 28% 7% 21% 27% 45% 31% 32% 36% 27% 25% 23% 28% 47%
B ** DE * J * KLM
303 161 137 5 46 79 177 37 85 115 67 19 62 68 154
National Day for Truth and Reconciliation should be
marked via a statutory holiday by all provinces 30% 34% 27% 28% 17% 23% 48% 25% 31% 34% 27% 17% 20% 25% 50%
** DE * J * KLM
249 135 112 2 38 81 130 36 62 99 52 17 54 61 117
Governments should do more to recognize the legacy of
residential schools, the missing children, the families left
behind and the survivors of these 25% 28% 2% 1% 14% 23% 35% 25% 2% 29% 21% 15% 17% 23% 38%
** D DE * J * KLM
359 179 175 5 60 112 187 39 94 146 79 26 79 98 156
Employers should do more to recognize the legacy of
residential schools, the missing children, the families left
behind and the survivors of these institutions 36% 37% 35% 26% 21% 32% 50% 27% 34% 44% 33% 24% 25% 36% 50%
+* D DE + Gl * L KLM
295 166 124 5 47 100 148 34 77 124 60 18 69 76 132
Individuals should do more to recognize the legacy of
residential schools, the missing children, the families left
behind and the survivors of these 30% 35% 25% 26% 17% 29% 40% 23% 28% 37% 25% 17% 2% 28% 2%
B ** D DE * [d] * KLM
219 112 106 1 47 78 94 25 69 83 43 19 59 59 82
More can be done to teach students about
schools in my province 22% 23% 21% 7% 17% 22% 25% 17% 25% 25% 18% 18% 19% 22% 26%
o ) * ] *
415 199 207 8 90 136 189 66 113 141 95 24 119 109 163
There will be meaningful reconciliation between
Indigenous and non-Indigenous people in my lifetime 1% 41% 41% 44% 32% 39% 51% 45% 41% 2% 39% 22% 39% 40% 52%
** DE * * K K KLM
547 282 259 6 108 173 266 69 159 203 116 43 138 138 228
The national anthem lyrics should change from " Our home
and native land" to "Our home on native land" 55% 59% 52% 33% 38% 50% 71% 47% 58% 61% 48% 39% 45% 51% 73%
** D DE * J * KLM




